
Dept. ID Locations Benefits Contact Telephone Number Email Address

2ANW Northwest District Angie Downey (816) 387-2405 Angela.Downey@modot.mo.gov

Britney Richardson (Back-up) (816) 387-2450 Britney.Richardson@modot.mo.gov

2BNE Northeast District Jennifer Butner (660) 385-8252 Jennifer.Butner@modot.mo.gov

Janet Groenda (573) 248-2617 Janet.Groenda@modot.mo.gov

2CKC Kansas City District Angela Norman (816) 607-2143 Angela.Norman@modot.mo.gov

Deborah Hogan, HR Manager (816) 607-2145 Deborah.Hogan@modot.mo.gov

2DCD Central District Robin McKee (573) 522-5168 Robin.McKee@modot.mo.gov

Jerry Kliethermes, Support Srvs. Mgr. (573) 751-7686 Jerry.Kliethermes@modot.mo.gov

2FSL St. Louis District Monica Bax (314) 453-1717 Monica.Bax@modot.mo.gov

Kalen Graham (314) 453-1714 Kalen.Graham@modot.mo.gov

Melena Carter (314) 453-1709 Melena.Carter@modot.mo.gov

Jeannie Wilson, Support Srvs. Mgr. (314) 453-1712 Regina.Wilson@modot.mo.gov

2GSW Southwest District Lorri Cole (417) 621-6528 Lorri.Cole@modot.mo.gov

Todd Tyler (417) 621-6526 Todd.Tyler@modot.mo.gov

Deborah Sartin, Support Srvs. Mgr. (417) 895-7613 Deborah.Sartin@modot.mo.gov

2HSE Southeast District Kristy Pettit (573) 472-5363 Kristy.Pettit@modot.mo.gov

Pam Griffin (Back-up) (417) 469-6250 Pamela.Griffin@modot.mo.gov

2XAI Audits & Investigations Elizabeth Pasley (573) 751-7748 Elizabeth.Pasley@modot.mo.gov

2XBR Bridge Elizabeth Pasley (573) 751-7748 Elizabeth.Pasley@modot.mo.gov

2XCC Chief Counsel's Office Melissa Harbian (573) 751-5952 Melissa.Harbian@modot.mo.gov

2XCS Commission Secretary's Office Elizabeth Pasley (573) 751-7748 Elizabeth.Pasley@modot.mo.gov

2XCN Construction and Materials Tawnya Jaegers (573) 751-2861 Tawnya.Jaegers@modot.mo.gov

2XRE Customer Relations Elizabeth Pasley (573) 751-7748 Elizabeth.Pasley@modot.mo.gov

2XDR Design Donna Roewe (573) 526-2906 Donna.Roewe@modot.mo.gov

2XDO Director's Office Elizabeth Pasley (573) 751-7748 Elizabeth.Pasley@modot.mo.gov

2XEO Equal Opportunity & Diversity Elizabeth Pasley (573) 751-7748 Elizabeth.Pasley@modot.mo.gov

2XCR External Civil Rights Elizabeth Pasley (573) 751-7748 Elizabeth.Pasley@modot.mo.gov

2XFS Financial Services Tawnya Jaegers (573) 751-2861 Tawnya.Jaegers@modot.mo.gov

2XGS General Services Elizabeth Pasley (573) 751-7748 Elizabeth.Pasley@modot.mo.gov

2XGR Governmental Relations Elizabeth Pasley (573) 751-7748 Elizabeth.Pasley@modot.mo.gov

2XHR Human Resources Tawnya Jaegers (573) 751-2861 Tawnya.Jaegers@modot.mo.gov

2XIS Information Systems Tawnya Jaegers (573) 751-2861 Tawnya.Jaegers@modot.mo.gov

2XMT Maintenance Tawnya Jaegers (573) 751-2861 Tawnya.Jaegers@modot.mo.gov

2XMC Motor Carrier's Tawnya Jaegers (573) 751-2861 Tawnya.Jaegers@modot.mo.gov

2XMO Multimodal Operations Elizabeth Pasley (573) 751-7748 Elizabeth.Pasley@modot.mo.gov

2XRB Risk & Benefits Mangement Elizabeth Pasley (573) 751-7748 Elizabeth.Pasley@modot.mo.gov

2XTH Traffic and Highway Safety Tawnya Jaegers (573) 751-2861 Tawnya.Jaegers@modot.mo.gov

2XTP Transportation Planning Tawnya Jaegers (573) 751-2861 Tawnya.Jaegers@modot.mo.gov

MPERS MoDOT & Patrol Employees' 

Retirement System

Elizabeth Pasley (573) 751-7748 Elizabeth.Pasley@modot.mo.gov

Benefits Contact Telephone Number Email Address

Troop A Lee's Summit Jennifer Hulse (816) 622-0800 x 3119 Jennifer.Hulse@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Troop B Macon Ronda Shoush (660) 385-2132 x 3239 Ronda.Shoush@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Paula Fry  (Back-up) (660) 385-2132 x 3216 Paula.Fry@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Troop C St. Louis Lauren Muschler (636) 300-2800 x 3333 Lauren.Muschler@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Troop D Springfield Anita Douglas (417) 895-6868 x 3452 Anita.Douglas@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Saundra Stroud  (Back-up) (417) 895-6868 x 3418 Saundra.Stroud@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Troop E Poplar Bluff Megan Long (573) 840-9500 x 3519 Megan.Long@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Julia Knodell  (Back-up) (573) 840-9500 x 3521 Julia.Knodell@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Troop F Jefferson City Dee Kempker (573) 751-1000 x 3622 Dee.Kempker@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Tammy Mahaney  (Back-up) (573) 751-1000 x 3628 Tammy.Mahaney@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Troop G Willow Springs Karen Erb (417) 469-3121 x 3726 Karen.Erb@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Melodie Odle  (Back-up) (417) 469-3121 x 3732 Melodie.Odle@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Troop H St. Joseph Marilyn Gilmore (816) 387-2345 x 3816 Marilyn.Gilmore@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Nancy Lock  (Back-up) (816) 387-2345 x 3816 Nancy.Lock@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Troop I Rolla Peggy Brookshire (573) 368-2345 x 3917 Peggy.Brookshire@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Jamie McKinnon  (Back-up) (573) 368-2345 x 3956 Jamie.McKinnon@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Troop Q General Headquarters Carrie James (573) 526-6356 Carrie.James@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Dana Bise (573) 526-6136 Dana.Bise@mshp.dps.mo.gov

Staff Job Title Telephone Number Email Address

Jeff Padgett Chairman of the Board (573) 522-6197 Jeffery.Padgett@modot.mo.gov

Ashley Halford Employee Benefits Manager (573) 751-7463 Ashley.Halford@modot.mo.gov

Brandon Denkler Intermediate Benefits Specialist (573) 526-5173 Brandon.Denkler@modot.mo.gov

Brook Luecke Intermediate Benefits Specialist (573) 526-0138 Brook.Luecke@modot.mo.gov

Elizabeth Pasley Senior Financial Services Technician (573) 751-7748 Elizabeth.Pasley@modot.mo.gov

Tawnya Jaegers Financial Service Technician (573) 751-2861 Tawnya.Jaegers@modot.mo.gov

Bill Buerky Senior Administrative Professional (573) 522-8121 William.Buerky@modot.mo.gov

Pam Otto Senior Administrative Professional (573) 522-8121 Pamela.Otto@modot.mo.gov

Anne-marie Scott Senior Office Assistant (573) 526-2084 Anne-marie.Scott@modot.mo.gov

MoDOT Insurance Representative Contacts

MSHP Insurance Representative Contacts

MoDOT Employee Benefits Contacts

Troop Locations
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